

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		06/09/2016 Bidder:		Page 1 of 2
Project No: F-R199(203) Project Name: I-84; MP 40.28 - 42.01 & I-84; MP 40.28 - 42.01 & I-15; MP 372.73 - 379.33 & I-1 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: BOX ELDER (3)									GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	900	Hour	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	310,000.00	310,000.00	162,001.63	162,001.63	177,362.00	177,362.00	
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	350,000.00	350,000.00	139,000.00	139,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	
4	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	2	Each	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,320.00	2,640.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	
5	02221007P	Remove Guardrail	7962	ft	2.15	17,118.30	2.70	21,497.40	1.75	13,933.50	
6	02316001P	Shoulder Dressing (Contingency)	78924	ft	2.45	193,363.80	0.47	37,094.28	0.55	43,408.20	
7	02721002P	Untreated Base Course	225	cu yd	35.00	7,875.00	48.35	10,878.75	52.00	11,700.00	
8	02737001*	Asphalt Pavement Pothole Repair	120	sq yd	85.00	10,200.00	62.90	7,548.00	145.00	17,400.00	
9	02737002*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	7	cu yd	150.00	1,050.00	1,686.00	11,802.00	1,700.00	11,900.00	
10	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	837	Ton	105.00	87,885.00	92.95	77,799.15	92.00	77,004.00	
11	02744001*	Stone Matrix Asphalt (SMA) - 1/2 inch	44630	Ton	83.50	3,726,605.00	92.95	4,148,358.50	96.00	4,284,480.00	
12	027610023	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	98437	ft	0.15	14,765.55	0.23	22,640.51	0.15	14,765.55	
13	027680005	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	102402	ft	2.35	240,644.70	2.50	256,005.00	2.50	256,005.00	
14	027680010	8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	8473	ft	4.65	39,399.45	5.00	42,365.00	5.00	42,365.00	
15	027680015	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	94087	ft	2.35	221,104.45	2.50	235,217.50	2.50	235,217.50	
16	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	36	Each	155.00	5,580.00	217.20	7,819.20	215.00	7,740.00	
17	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	136	ft	6.50	884.00	6.80	924.80	8.00	1,088.00	
18	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	1	Each	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,626.00	2,626.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
19	02841003P	Reattach W-Beam Guardrail Transi	1	Lump	100.00	100.00	530.90	530.90	275.00	275.00	
20	028410090	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	3	Each	965.00	2,895.00	888.60	2,665.80	900.00	2,700.00	
21	02841009P	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Po	9263	ft	20.00	185,260.00	21.20	196,375.60	22.00	203,786.00	
22	028430035	End Treatment Type G	3	Each	2,870.00	8,610.00	3,228.00	9,684.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	
23	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	5	1000sqft	30.00	150.00	328.80	1,644.00	300.00	1,500.00	
24	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	756	sq yd	0.75	567.00	10.70	8,089.20	5.00	3,780.00	
oil (Plan Quantity)											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		06/09/2016 Bidder:		Page 2 of 2	
Project No: F-R199(203) Project Name: I-84; MP 40.28 - 42.01 & I-84; MP 40.28 - 42.01 & I-15; MP 372.73 - 379.33 & I-1 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: BOX ELDER (3)									GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
25	029220040	Broadcast Seed	5	1000sqft	20.00	100.00	328.80	1,644.00	250.00	1,250.00		
26	029610030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	402983	sq yd	1.35	544,027.05	0.38	153,133.54	1.10	443,281.30		
27	029610050	Rotomilling - 4 Inch	7443	sq yd	2.50	18,607.50	1.25	9,303.75	2.00	14,886.00		
Subtotal						6,000,841.80		5,578,288.51		6,033,327.05		
20 - STRUCTURES												
28	03152005*	Replace Joint Seal	168	ft	65.00	10,920.00	0.13	21.84	10.00	1,680.00		
29	03934001*	Structural Pothole Patching	5697	sq ft	24.00	136,728.00	40.25	229,304.25	22.00	125,334.00		
Subtotal						147,648.00		229,326.09		127,014.00		
40 - SIGNING												
30	028910020	Sign Type A-1	378	sq ft	30.00	11,340.00	18.90	7,144.20	20.00	7,560.00		
31	028910070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	9	Each	310.00	2,790.00	286.30	2,576.70	285.00	2,565.00		
ch												
32	028910075	Sign Type A-2	253	sq ft	25.00	6,325.00	18.90	4,781.70	20.00	5,060.00		
33	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	8	Each	225.00	1,800.00	164.10	1,312.80	165.00	1,320.00		
h												
34	028910125	Sign Type A-2, 48 inch X 48 inc	8	Each	285.00	2,280.00	286.30	2,290.40	285.00	2,280.00		
h												
35	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	47	Each	60.00	2,820.00	71.50	3,360.50	70.00	3,290.00		
eet												
36	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	1	Each	50.00	50.00	318.90	318.90	325.00	325.00		
Feet												
37	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	39	Each	300.00	11,700.00	346.40	13,509.60	350.00	13,650.00		
38	028910365	Sign Post P3	7	Each	115.00	805.00	87.40	611.80	85.00	595.00		
39	028910370	Sign Post P4	8	Each	250.00	2,000.00	107.00	856.00	105.00	840.00		
40	028910375	Sign Post P5	24	Each	280.00	6,720.00	211.20	5,068.80	215.00	5,160.00		
Subtotal						48,630.00		41,831.40		42,645.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL												
41	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	50 Day	106,500.00	55 Day	117,150.00	54 Day	115,020.00		
Subtotal						106,500.00		117,150.00		115,020.00		
A(Contract Amount):						6,197,119.80	5,849,446.00		6,202,986.05			
Innovative Contracting:						106,500	117,150		115,020			
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						6,303,619.80	5,966,596.00		6,318,006.05			
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							94.39 %		100.09 %			